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TUITION FOR PUPILS OUTSIDE OF RESIDENCE 293 

PUBLIC LAWS, 1961 CHAP. 248 

The treasurer of each Law Library Association shall account to the county 
commissioners of his county for all receipts and disbursements made under this 
section.' 

Effective September 16, 1961 

Chapter 248 

AN ACT Relating to Tuition for Pupils Attending Secondary School 
Outside of Residence. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec.!. R. S., C. 41, § 107, amended. The first 2 sentences of the 2nd para­
graph of section 107 of chapter 41 of the Revised Statutes, as last repealed and 
replaced by section 4 of chapter 259 of the public laws of 1959, are amended to 
read as follows: 

'In the case of any youth attending school, under conditions as provided for in 
the preceding paragraph, in schools in 'which the enroHm-effi ef ~ 54:i:ffieffi.5 
f.5 +e-% er fflere ef -rfte t&tttt enroHn'l:ent er ffit.e~ ftfiJ" eommu1'l:ity ~ 
5-ehe-o± er iHlministFati're distFiet secondary 5-efi6st average daily membership, 
as reported in the preceding year, is 100 or more students, and the' school offers 
at least 2 occupational courses, the annual tuition shall not exceed *5"% 125% 
of the average cost per pupil in all secondary schools of the State for the ~re­
~ current fiscal year; except that, ffi a, secoI'lElar:r ~ ffi ~ -tfi.e 
enrolhnent ef tuitioI'l j'THflHB f.5 f.es.5 -tfta.n +e-% ef -HTe ~ eI'lroHment er ffi 
wffiffi for schools with fewer than 100 pupils enrolled or not offering at least 
~ cOurses ef 5-tti~, :9 ef ~ ftre 2 or more occupational courses, ftre Tte1: 
offered the tuition shall not exceed the average cost per pupil in all secondary 
schools of the State for the ~FeceEliI'lg current fiscal year. Said tuition shall be 
paid by the administrative unit in 'which said youth resides and said tuition 
shall be payable for the fall term of school on January 1st; for the winter term 
of school on April 1st; ~ fer -tfi.e ~ ~ ef 5-el'l:est 6ft :f;:Hj- +5'1; and in 
full on or before August 1st following the close of the school year.' 

Sec. 2. R. S., c. 41, § 108, amended. The 2nd and 3rd sentences of section lOS 
of chapter 41 of the Revised Statutes, as amended by section 62 of chapter 364 
of the public laws of 1957, are further amended to read as follows: 

'Tuition charges for each pupil may be paid by administrative units to an 
amount not exceeding the receiving school's average cost per pupil for the 
current fiscal year ~4ffi~ ~ fer ~ -tfte tuition f.5 pffi4; except that 
payments in excess of said average cost may be niade by vote of the sending 
administrative unit, but such payment by an administrative unit for any pltpil 
for anyone year shall be subject to the limitations of section 107. The average 
cost per pupil shall be determined as follows: (I) Add the amounts paid for 
certified &iF liccnseEl teachers' salaries, fuel, janitor service, textbooks, supplies: 
utility services, premiums paid on insurance and 8% 8 % of the insured value of 
the school buildings and equipment, said sums to be taken from reports filed 
with the commissioner in the year for which tuition is being computed, (2) divide 
the total by the average daily membership of all regularly enrolled students of 
the preceding school year.' 

Effective September 16, 1961 
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